2 PS8203H          10/23/09
PI5A121/PI5A122/PI5A124
 Wide Bandwidth Analog Switch
Caution: Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress  only rating
and operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Voltages Referenced to Gnd
V+ .......................................................................... -0.5V to +7V

PI5A121/PI5A122/PI5A124
 Wide Bandwidth Analog Switch
Ordering Information
Ordeing Code Packaging Code Package Type Top Marking
PI5A121TX T 5-pin, 65-mil wide SOT-23 ZV
PI5A121TEX T Pb-free & Green, 5-pin, 65-mil wide SOT23 ZV
PI5A121CEX C Pb-free & Green, 5-pin, 50-mil wide SOT23 ZV
PI5A122TEX T Pb-free & Green, 5-pin, 65-mil wide SOT23 ZU
PI5A122CEX C Pb-free & Green, 5-pin, 50-mil wide SOT23 ZU
PI5A124TX T 6-pin, 65-mil wide SOT23 ZT
PI5A124TEX T Pb-free & Green, 6-pin, 65-mil wide SOT23 ZT
Notes:
• Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
• E = Pb-free and Green
• Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel